
General $1,806,550

Capital Outlay $2,294,827

Special Education $147,223

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.473

Owner Occupied $3.296

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $6.821

Special Education $1.616

Bond Redemption $0.609

Capital Outlay $2.702

2019 Payable 2020 Levy 
per Thousand

$3,126,423

$190,576

$271,383

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$3,588,382Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2019 Payable 2020
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $263,549,174

Owner Occupied $321,358,444

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $98,222,235

Total $683,129,853

December 2019 Federal Child Count*

13.4

28.6%

61.9

$46,473Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

14.4

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 602.194

9-12 257.312

615.571

266.925

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 859.506 882.495

Student Data

Fall 2019 PK-12 Enrollment 891

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 71

District Dropout Rate 1.2%

% Special Needs Students* 14.9%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 22.1%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

97.4%

66

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, Special 

Education and Pension Funds

Area in Square Miles: 194

Fall 2019 K-12 Fall Enrollment 891

Educational Funds $8,281

Sparsity $0

Home School ADM 42.50

Fall 2019 State Aid Fall Enrollment 900.50

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

45

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

23.6

22.4

20.8

22.7

22.5
133

2019-2020 Profile of Canton School District 41-1

Home County: Lincoln

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

PK 0.000 0.000

800 N Main St, Canton, SD  57013

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $57,294

as of 12/10/2020



Bond Redemption $485,308

Capital Projects $63,933

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $3,350,760

PK Instruction $0

Adult Instruction $0

$1,165,205

$19,911

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $0

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $288,329

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $2,416,169

County $25,037

State $3,273,202

Federal $197,871

Total $5,912,279

$1,823,214

$0

$0

$0

$1,085,989

$0

$457,878

$0

General Capital Outlay Special Education Pension

$1,823,214 $1,543,867 $131

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$0

Capital Outlay Pension

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$131

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$478,127

$682,002

$355,693

$10,576

$4,364

$191

$56,166

$8,985

$0

$0

$524,905

$87,633

$114,141

$111,790

$59,950

$1,230

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$475,976

$0

$0

$205,644

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$171,560 $1,104 $0 $0

$0 $38,444 $0 $0

$688,618 $330,646 $0 $0

Salary Property Other

$3,353,633

$0

$0

$360,543

$487,888

$112,952

$0

$259,015

$38,039

$13,685

$0

$0

$0

$198,081

$765,469

$0

$0

$91,433

$221,328

$35,773

$0

$91,793

$3,950

$1,868

$0

$0

$0

$35,909

$295,188

$19,911

$0

$133,072

$20,323

$16,854

$3,216

$414,631

$393,904

$248,786

$0

$0

$0

$32,932

$304,836

$0

$0

$8,154

$2,362

$6,516

$0

$199,131

$35,916

$35,660

$0

$0

$0

$108,439

$0

$0

$0

$1,679

$0

$0

$99,160

$54,644

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$2,483

$0

$0

$1,751

$62,081

$569

$0

$50

$0

$10,183

$0

$0

$1,010,212

$600

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Canton School District 41-1

Other Enterprise

$0

$289,175 $289,390

$6,025,665 $1,258,080 $1,472,227 $0Total Expenditures

$4,823,835 $1,247,522 $1,578,817 $701,015 $155,483 $1,087,930


