

Learning. Leadership. Service.

as of 12/10/2020

# 2019-2020 Profile of Canton School District 41-1

800 N Main St, Canton, SD 57013 Home County: Lincoln Area in Square Miles: 194

#### **Student Data**

Fall 2019 PK-12 Enrollment	891			
Fall 2019 K-12 Fall Enrollment	891			
Fall 2019 State Aid Fall Enrollment	900.50			
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	71			
Home School ADM	42.50			
December 2019 Federal Child Count*	133			
% Special Needs Students*	14.9%			
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	22.1%			
District Dropout Rate	1.2%			
District Attendance Rate	97.4%			
Student to Staff Ratio	14.4			
Number of Graduates	66			
* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.				

\*\* No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

## **Teaching Staff Data**

Average Teacher Salary	\$46,473
Avg Years of Experience	13.4
% with Advanced Degrees	28.6%
Certified Instructional Staff	61.9
Classroom Staff	0.0

#### American College Test (ACT) \*

English	20.8
Math	22.4
Reading	23.6
Science	22.7
Composite Score	22.5
Number Tested	45

\*No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$57,294

<b>Enrollment Data</b>					
Average Daily Average Daily Attendance Membersip					
РК	0.000	0.000			
KG-8	602.194	615.571			
9-12	257.312	266.925			
Total	859.506	882.495			

#### Cost per ADM\*

Educational Funds	\$8,281

\* Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, Special Education and Pension Funds

## **State Aid Funding**

General Aid	\$3,126,423
Special Education	\$190,576
Sparsity	\$0
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$271,383
Total State Aid	\$3,588,382

\* Represents approved amount paid to district.

#### 2019 Payable 2020 Taxable Valuations

Agricultural	\$263,549,174
Owner Occupied	\$321,358,444
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$98,222,235
Total	\$683,129,853

#### **Ending Fund Balance**

General	\$1,806,550
Capital Outlay	\$2,294,827
Special Education	\$147,223
Impact Aid	\$0

## 2019 Payable 2020 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.473
Owner Occupied	\$3.296
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$6.821
Special Education	\$1.616
Capital Outlay	\$2.702
Bond Redemption	\$0.609

# **Canton School District 41-1**

Revenue by Fund			Othe	r Fund Data			
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education	Pension		Revenue	Expenditures
Local	\$2,416,169	\$1,823,214	\$1,085,989	\$131	Impact Aid	\$0	
County	\$25,037	\$0	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	\$475,976	\$485,308
State	\$3,273,202	\$0	\$457,878	\$0	Capital Projects	\$0	\$63,933
Federal	\$197,871	\$0	\$0	\$0	Food Service	\$289,175	\$289,390
Total	\$5,912,279	\$1,823,214	\$1,543,867	\$131	Other Enterprise	\$0	\$0

-				
	General	Capital Outlay	<b>Special Education</b>	Pension
K-12 Instruction	\$3,350,760	\$205,644	\$1,165,205	\$0
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$19,911	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$478,127	\$4,364	\$114,141	\$0
Administration Services	\$682,002	\$191	\$111,790	\$0
Fiscal Services	\$171,560	\$1,104	\$0	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$38,444	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$688,618	\$330,646	\$0	\$0
Transportation Services	\$355,693	\$56,166	\$59,950	\$0
Other Support Services	\$10,576	\$8,985	\$1,230	\$0
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$524,905	\$0	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$288,329	\$87,633	\$0	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$6,025,665	\$1,258,080	\$1,472,227	\$0

# Expenditure by Object Categories\*

**Expenditure by Fund** 

	1 0 0					
	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$3,353,633	\$765,469	\$295,188	\$304,836	\$0	\$2,483
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$19,911	\$0	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$360,543	\$91,433	\$133,072	\$8,154	\$1,679	\$1,751
Administration Services	\$487,888	\$221,328	\$20,323	\$2,362	\$0	\$62,081
Fiscal Services	\$112,952	\$35,773	\$16,854	\$6,516	\$0	\$569
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$3,216	\$0	\$99,160	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$259,015	\$91,793	\$414,631	\$199,131	\$54,644	\$50
Transportation Services	\$38,039	\$3,950	\$393,904	\$35,916	\$0	\$0
Other Support Services	\$13,685	\$1,868	\$248,786	\$35,660	\$0	\$10,183
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$1,010,212
Co-Curricular	\$198,081	\$35,909	\$32,932	\$108,439	\$0	\$600
Total Expenditures	\$4,823,835	\$1,247,522	\$1,578,817	\$701,015	\$155,483	\$1,087,930

\*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.